PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4427059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAILENDRA MATHUR	04/14/2014
ROBERT M. BROWN JR.	04/07/2014
ROBERT N. STABLER	04/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	75 NETWORK DRIVE
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15602270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-640-5131

Email: oliver.strimpel@avid.com
Correspondent Name: OLIVER STRIMPEL
Address Line 1: 75 NETWORK DRIVE
Address Line 2: AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2014002(2)DC2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLIVER STRIMPEL
SIGNATURE:	/Oliver Strimpel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=A2014002_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=A2014002_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=A2014002_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504380364 REEL: 042479 FRAME: 0334

source=A2014002_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=A2014002_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042479 FRAME: 0335

Attorney Docket No.: A2014002

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned **Shailendra Mathur**, **Robert M. Brown**, **Jr. and Robert N. Stabler**, residing at 9 Redfern, Beaconsfield, Quebec H9W 4M7, Canada; 667 Madrone Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085, USA, and 605 Morningstar Lane, Madison, Wisconsin, USA, respectively, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Avid Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 75 Network Drive, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the provisional patent application filed on April 4, 2014, as USSN 61/975,548, and entitled:

METHOD OF CONSOLIDATING, SYNCHRONIZING, AND STREAMING PRODUCTION CONTENT FOR DISTRIBUTED EDITING OF MEDIA COMPOSITIONS

And in and to said applications and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

WE agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, WE agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

WE hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

	·
Dated: 19 Apr/14	
	Shailendra Mathur
Province of Que bec	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirm 2014, by Shailendra Mathur, perso satisfactory evident to the person v	ned) before me on this <u>/ / day of Amul</u> , nally known to me or proved to me on the basis of who appeared before me.
Marie-Claude Leblanc [Seal commissaire à l'assermentation District judiciaire de Montréal Numéro: 177017	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Hay 6th, 2014
Dated:	Robert M. Brown, Jr.
State of California County of	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirm 2014, by Robert M. Brown, Jr., per satisfactory evident to the person w	ed) before me on this day of, resonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of who appeared before me.
[Seal]	N
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

WE covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

-2 of *8*:

WE covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dated:	
	Shailendra Mathur
Province of	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirm 2014, by Shailendra Mathur, person satisfactory evident to the person w	ed) before me on this day of, nally known to me or proved to me on the basis of tho appeared before me.
[Seal]	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Dated: April 7, 2014	Robert M. Brown, Jr.
State of California County of	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirme 2014, by <u>Robert M. Brown, Jr.,</u> perssatisfactory evident to the person when	ed) before me on this day of, sonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of the appeared before me.
[Seal]	Ju Otlacke Calyana acknowledgment Notary Public My Commission Expires:

-3 of 3-

HAID

PATENT

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
Sat Olive	
County of Janu Clever	
1/5.	- 1
On Upul 7.22/4 before me,	Linda Dukert, Solvey tublic
0	(Here insert manic and title of the officer)
personally appeared Roters	on oran you
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory even the within instrument and acknowledged to me to capacity (i.e.s.), and that by his ther/their signature (which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	Here insert name and title of the officer? M. Duran Jan idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of int.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS day hard and official seal. Signature of Nothry Public	COMM. # 2003850 COMM. # 2003850 HOTART MARK: - CALIFORNIA # SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. End. 9, 2017 (Notary Scal)
73-113	
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Fitle or description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any anknowledgment completed in California must contain verblage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative anknowledgment verblage at may be printed on such a document so long as the verblage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized canacity of the stoner). Planse check the
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Fitle or description of attached document continued) [Title or description of attached document continued] [Number of Pages Document Date	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any nelscovledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly us appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative naknowledgment verbiage ar may be printed on such a document so long us the verblage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Fitle or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date (Additional information) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any inhowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acloswledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative numanical enterprise of the proper notarity of the such instances, any alternative numanical enterprise of the proper notary to do something that is illegal for a natury in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by grossing off incorrect forms (i.e. hetche/they, is/ere) or circling the correct forms, Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary scal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Fitle or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date (Additional information) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any inhowledgment completed in California must contain verbtage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate achoeviledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative auknowledgment verbtage at may be printed on such instances, any alternative auknowledgment verbtage at may be printed on such instances, any alternative auknowledgment verbtage are not require the notary to do something that is tilegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by grossing off incorrect forms (i.e. health they, is lare) or circling the correct forms, Fallure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recordine

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9855 www.NetervClasses.com LØ790 °d - 4 of 5 ~

GIAH

PATENT PER HAND

REEL: 042479 FRAME: 0339

Dated:	april	8th 2014	Rest n Show
		1	Robert N. Stabler

State of Wisconsin
County of Danc

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Braday of April 2014, by Robert N. Stabler, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evident to the person who appeared before me.

[Seal]



Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11/18/17

- 5 of 5--3 of 3-